

Our Ref: CTFOI1621

29th September 2021

request-788349-53afb39f@whatdotheyknow.com

Quality and Governance Service

Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust Wing 5, 1st Floor St Catherine's Health Centre Derby Road Birkenhead Wirral CH42 0LQ

Dear Tina Govender,

Re: Freedom of Information Request

www.wchc.nhs.uk

0151 514 2202

Original Request and Response

1. Does the organisation use an external supplier to supply software for the management of annual appraisals, revalidation and 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Trust Response: No.

- 2. If so, which supplier does the organisation use for:
 - a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Trust Response: Not applicable

- 3. What was the annual cost to the third party in 20/21 for: NA
 - a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Trust Response: Not applicable

- 4. Please can you provide the contract start and end date for: NA
 - a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Trust Response: Not applicable

- When will the organisation commence the start of the next Tender requirement for: NA
 - a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Trust Response: Not applicable

- Did the organisation procure the supplier via a framework? If so, which framework? NA
 - a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?
 - b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Trust Response: Not applicable

7. Does the organisation use internal or external Appraisers for Annual Appraisal?







Trust Response: Internal

If you are not satisfied that your Freedom of Information request has been dealt with in an adequate manner, you have the right to request a review, requiring us to review our action and response. To request a review of this response, please contact the FOI Officer, Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust, St Catherine's Health Centre, Derby Road, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH42 0LQ or email: <a href="https://www.wirral.com/wcnt.com/

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request for review, you may ask the Information Commissioner to review our decision: The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF, Telephone: 01625 545700.

Yours Sincerely,

Alison Hughes

Director of Corporate Affairs



